RULES AND FORMAT

All sections will be Swiss paired over 6 rounds. This
is not a knockout tournament. All players will play
six games. All sections will be played to ECF
Rapidplay rules using chess clocks. Each player will
be allowed 30 minutes per game. Help will be given
to those not used to using clocks. All sections will be
graded for the ECF Rapidplay list.

TIMETABLE

Introduction 9.45 am

Round 1 10.00 am.

Round 2 11.20 am

Round 3 12.40 pm

Round 4 2.00 pm

Round 5 3.20 pm

Round 6 4.40 pm

Prize Giving  6.00 pm (Under 8 may be earlier).

ENTRY FEE
If received on or before 10th November: £20.
Entries received after 10th November: £30

Please note there will be no entries allowed on the
day.

PRIZES

Certificates for all competitors. Trophies for 1st, 2nd
and 3rd place. If there is a tie, trophies will be
decided by a tie-break.

INFORMATION

Hot and cold refreshments will be on sale all day,
including cakes and hot and cold drinks. There will
be parent rooms available for use all day.

There is no formal supervision between games so
please ensure your child is fully supervised by an
adult at all times.

Parents are not allowed in the playing areas.

BARNET TEAM SELECTION

Barnet Junior Chess enters teams for the English
Primary Schools Chess Inter-Association
Championships. They compete with teams from all
over the country. Players going to school in Barnet
and neighbouring boroughs are eligible for the 3
teams: Under 11, Under 9 and Girls Under 11. This
tournament is part of the selection process for these
teams. For details of all other tournaments being
used, please contact Tony Niccoli at:

tony 1n@yahoo.com

London Junior Chess Championships

Those gaining the following score at this tournament
will qualify for the London Junior Finals, to be held
at The University of Westminster (Harrow Campus)

Under 8 — 4/6 (Finals 29, 30 Dec)

Under 10 Minor — 3.5/6 (Finals 16, 17 Dec)
Under 10 Major — 4.5/6 (Finals 16, 17 Dec)
Under 12 Minor — 3.5/6 (Finals 28-30 Dec)
Under 12 Major — 4.5/6 (Finals 28-30 Dec)

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

PREVIOUS WINNERS

U8

U10

Ul2

U8

U10

Ul2

U8

U10

Ul2

U8
U10

Ul2

U8

U10
Ul2

Ezra Brass

Raphael Balouka Myers
Max Faircloth

Peter Isaksen

Dominic Klingher
Pranay Chauhan

Oliver Schuster—Woldan
Luca Van der Lubbe

Tai Remus-Elliot
Yueyang Han

Haotian Wu

Stakhey Sedykh
Bora Alpay
George Clarkson
Eoghan Tucker
Noah Shapiro
Tai Remus Elliot
Adrian Sahani

Alex Driscoll
Lakshaya Lokwani
Kian Shah

Ezra Brass

Tom Usharovsky
Anton Drel
Remy Rushbrooke



ENTRY FORM

Section Entered: (ring as appropriate)
Age Sections

Under 8 Under 10 Under 12

Name

Address

Postcode

Tel. No:

Date of Birth (Juniors):

School Year Group

Gender: MALE / FEMALE

School:

ECF Rapid Grade:
Email address:

Entry fee for all sections is £20.00.

Please note that entries on the day will not be
accepted.

Closing date for entries is 10th November.
Cheques must be made payable to:
‘Finchley Chess Moves’.

VENUE

BROOKLAND JUNIOR
SCHOOL,

HILL TOP,

HAMPSTEAD GARDEN
SUBURB,

LONDON NW11 6EJ

Free Car Parking for up to 150 cars

There is a playground for children to use but
please note, all children must be supervised by
an adult when on the playground and no
children are allowed on the playground
apparatus.

Which section should I enter?

Most children enter their own age limit
sections, i.e;

Under 8 is for Year 3 and below.
Under 10 is for Years 4 or 5.

Under 12 is for Years 6 and 7.

You are allowed to enter an older age group if you
wish. Sections may be merged if there are insufficient
entries.

BARNET & FINCHLEY
19TH ANNUAL
JUNIOR
CHESS CONGRESS

Sunday 12th November 2017
9.45am a 6.00pm

LJCC QUALIFYING EVENT

\ %

BROOKLAND JUNIOR SCHOOL
HILL TOP
HAMPSTEAD GARDEN SUBURB
LONDON NW11 6EJ
Under 8, Under 10 and Under 12
(All games will be graded)

Post Entries to:

John Fleetwood, Finchley Chess Moves,
17 Chapel Court, East Finchley,
London, N2 8DB.

Enquiries:

John Fleetwood: 07809 602794.

Email: johnfleetwoodj@aol.com



