RULES AND FORMAT

All sections will be Swiss paired over 6 rounds. This is not a knockout tournament. All players will play six games. All sections will be played to ECF Rapidplay rules using chess clocks. Each player will be allowed 30 minutes per game. Help will be given to those not used to using clocks. All sections will be graded for the ECF Rapidplay list.

TIMETABLE

Introduction 9 45 am

Round 1 10.00 am.

Round 2 11.20 am

Round 3 12.40 pm

Round 4 2.00 pm

Round 5 3.20 pm

Round 6 4.40 pm

Prize Giving 6.00 pm (Under 8 may be earlier).

ENTRY FEE

If received on or before 10th November: £20.

Entries received after 10th November: £30

Please note there will be no entries allowed on the day.

PRIZES

Certificates for all competitors. Trophies for 1st, 2nd and 3rd place. If there is a tie, trophies will be decided by a tie-break.

INFORMATION

Hot and cold refreshments will be on sale all day, including cakes and hot and cold drinks. There will be parent rooms available for use all day.

There is no formal supervision between games so please ensure your child is fully supervised by an adult at all times

Parents are not allowed in the playing areas.

BARNET TEAM SELECTION

Barnet Junior Chess enters teams for the English Primary Schools Chess Inter-Association Championships. They compete with teams from all over the country. Players going to school in Barnet and neighbouring boroughs are eligible for the 3 teams: Under 11, Under 9 and Girls Under 11. This tournament is part of the selection process for these teams. For details of all other tournaments being used, please contact Tony Niccoli at: tony1n@yahoo.com

London Junior Chess Championships

Those gaining the following score at this tournament will qualify for the London Junior Finals, to be held at The University of Westminster (Harrow Campus)

Under 8 – 4/6 (Finals 29, 30 Dec)

Under 10 Minor – 3.5/6 (Finals 16, 17 Dec)

Under 10 Major – 4.5/6 (Finals 16, 17 Dec)

Under 12 Minor – 3.5/6 (Finals 28-30 Dec)

Under 12 Major – 4.5/6 (Finals 28-30 Dec)

PREVIOUS WINNERS

2012	U8	Ezra Brass
		Raphael Balouka Myers
	U10	Max Faircloth
		Peter Isaksen
		Dominic Klingher
	U12	Pranay Chauhan
2013	U8	Oliver Schuster–Woldan
	U10	Luca Van der Lubbe
		Tai Remus-Elliot
		Yueyang Han
	U12	Haotian Wu
2014	U8	Stakhey Sedykh
	U10	Bora Alpay
		George Clarkson
		Eoghan Tucker
	U12	Noah Shapiro
		Tai Remus Elliot
		Adrian Sahani
2015	U8	Alex Driscoll
	U10	Lakshaya Lokwani
		Kian Shah
	U12	Ezra Brass
2016	U8	Tom Usharovsky
	U10	Anton Drel
	U12	Remy Rushbrooke

ENTRY FORM

Section Entered: (ring as appropriate)

Age Sections

Under 8 Under 10 Under 12 Name _____ Address _____ Postcode _____ Tel. No: _____ Date of Birth (Juniors): School Year Group Gender: MALE / FEMALE ECF Rapid Grade: _____ Email address:

Entry fee for all sections is £20.00.

Please note that entries on the day will not be accepted.

Closing date for entries is 10th November.

Cheques must be made payable to:

'Finchley Chess Moves'.

VENUE BROOKLAND JUNIOR SCHOOL, HILL TOP, HAMPSTEAD GARDEN SUBURB, LONDON NW11 6EJ

Free Car Parking for up to 150 cars

There is a playground for children to use but please note, all children must be supervised by an adult when on the playground and no children are allowed on the playground apparatus.

Which section should I enter?

Most children enter their own age limit sections, i.e;

Under 8 is for Year 3 and below.

Under 10 is for Years 4 or 5.

Under 12 is for Years 6 and 7.

You are allowed to enter an older age group if you wish. Sections may be merged if there are insufficient entries

BARNET & FINCHLEY 19TH ANNUAL JUNIOR CHESS CONGRESS

Sunday 12th November 2017 9.45am a 6.00pm

LJCC QUALIFYING EVENT



BROOKLAND JUNIOR SCHOOL HILL TOP HAMPSTEAD GARDEN SUBURB LONDON NW11 6EJ

Under 8, Under 10 and Under 12 (All games will be graded)

Post Entries to:

John Fleetwood, Finchley Chess Moves, 17 Chapel Court, East Finchley, London, N2 8DB.

Enquiries:

John Fleetwood: 07809 602794. Email: johnfleetwoodj@aol.com